

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>Fremont Road District - 2010</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-07134-03-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>04/27/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders				<u>Total Price</u>	<u>% Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>	<u>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	152,263.91	-31.67	-70,571.59
Geske and Sons, Inc.	400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue	Crystal Lake, IL 60014,	Bid Bond	159,887.87	-28.25	-62,947.63
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	185,935.25	-16.56	-36,900.25
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28327 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	199,973.85	-10.26	-22,861.65
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	239,598.91	7.52	16,763.41
Engineer's Estimate				222,835.50		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

Bids Received 04/27/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-40418

Sect. No: 10-07134-03-GM

Project Desc.: Fremont Road District - 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	BAKER	GESKE	CURRAN	PAYNE & DO	JA JOHNSON
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,166.00	GALLO	0.01 11.66	2.00 2,332.00	1.75 2,040.50	0.05 58.30	0.01 11.66
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	11.00	TON	1.00 11.00	1.00 11.00	1.00 11.00	0.10 1.10	1.00 11.00
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	492.00	TON	70.00 34,440.00	61.58 30,297.36	69.00 33,948.00	76.35 37,564.20	115.20 56,678.40
4	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,124.00	TON	70.00 78,680.00	63.74 71,643.76	67.50 75,870.00	69.45 78,061.80	92.50 103,970.00
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	12,165.00	SQ YD	1.00 12,165.00	1.42 17,274.30	3.00 36,495.00	2.25 27,371.25	2.61 31,750.65
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	300.00	SQ YD	15.00 4,500.00	37.20 11,160.00	35.00 10,500.00	55.65 16,695.00	29.00 8,700.00
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	300.00	SQ YD	15.00 4,500.00	37.20 11,160.00	35.00 10,500.00	49.15 14,745.00	25.00 7,500.00
8	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	10,645.00	SQ YD	1.25 13,306.25	1.41 15,009.45	1.35 14,370.75	1.36 14,477.20	1.36 14,477.20
9	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	4,650.00 4,650.00	1,000.00 1,000.00	2,200.00 2,200.00	11,000.00 11,000.00	16,500.00 16,500.00
Totals					152,263.91	159,887.87	185,935.25	199,973.85	239,598.91

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 04/27/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-40418
 Sect. No: 10-07134-03-GM
 Project Desc.: Fremont Road District - 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid	Max Bid	Avg Bid
					Unit	Total	Price	Price	Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,166.00	GALLO	3.00	3,498.00	0.01	2.00	0.76
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	11.00	TON	1.25	13.75	0.10	1.00	0.82
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	492.00	TON	75.00	36,900.00	61.58	115.20	78.43
4	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,124.00	TON	75.00	84,300.00	63.74	92.50	72.64
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	12,165.00	SQ YD	3.00	36,495.00	1.00	3.00	2.06
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	300.00	SQ YD	65.00	19,500.00	15.00	55.65	34.37
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	300.00	SQ YD	65.00	19,500.00	15.00	49.15	32.27
8	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	10,645.00	SQ YD	1.75	18,628.75	1.25	1.41	1.35
9	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	16,500.00	7,070.00
Total Estimate:						222,835.50			